_			07-12-3	2001					
	1-31-92				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
JUL 0 9 2001	Name Didic Alain Addit' Natur S C Executi	irector of Patents and Trademarks: 1 of conveying party(ies): er Delauney n Morel  I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached e of conveyance: Assignment	, 1,017.74 d? □ Yes ⊠ No	Stein Heurtey Z.A.I. du Bois de l'Ep 91130 Ris-Orangis France Addit'l. name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached □ Yes ☑ No				
	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/796,355		B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.								
ļ	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total Number of a	pplications and patents involved [1]				
	<i>J</i> .	Morris Liss Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	l:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 ☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185 ☐ Already paid when application was filed					
				8. Deposit Accou	nt No. 22-0185				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: 03/02/01								
	Mo	orris Liss, Reg. No. 24,510		Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet: [3]				
	Do not detach this portion								
		Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231								
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.								

3-2-01

Form PTO-1595

03-19-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	01640524 Patent and Trademark	Offic
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Lieuse recor-	the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Diding Polymery	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Didier Delauney	Stein Heurtey	
Alain Morel	Z.A.I. du Bois de l'Epine	
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐  Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	France	
S		
Security Agreement	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Change of name		
Other		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution date of the application is: January 25, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additi	nal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00	
Morris Liss		
Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 2	
Suite 800	☑ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Depos	t
1990 M Street, N.W.	Account 22-0185	
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregodocument.     </li> </ol>	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the c	original
$\Omega I = I$		
Morris Lias	Date: 03/02/01	
, Reg. No	Total number of pages including cover	sheet: [
	Do not detach this portion	
		L
Mail documents to b	recorded with required cover sheet information to:	•
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
document to be recorded, including	imple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	

03/07/2001 GDEBELA1 00000008 09796355

02 FC:581

40.00 OP



	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned						
	M. Didier DELAUNAY						
Insart Namous)	M. Alain MOREL						
of Inventoris)							
	·						
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to						
nsert Name f Assignee	STEIN HEURTEY						
ddress	of Z.A.I. du Bois de l'Epine - F - 91130 RIS-ORANGIS						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as						
itle of evention	Improvements to the preheating of metal strip, especially in galvanizing.						
	or annealing lines.						
	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned						
ate of Signing Application	on January 25, 2001						
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.						
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.						
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire entire interest, and hereby authors has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any						

interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any

agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date (3) opposite the undersigned
name(s).
Date Jarmay 25,200   Name of Inventor
Date January 25,2001 Name of Inventor  Date January 25,2001 Name of Inventor
Date
Date, Name of Inventor
Date linearing, Name of Inventor
Date, Name of Inventor
Date
Date, Name of Inventor
Date Name of inventor
Date, Name of Inventor
Date, Name of Inventor
Date, Name of Inventor
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign
here.)
neiter)
Wirness - Clear-
Witness Marie - Claude Camus

**RECORDED: 07/09/2001**